
 
 

(NEW YORK) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 
QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 

 
SEGUNDA MARÇO 16, 2026. 
Inicio 13:00  

 

1 
$10,750 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 13:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 MS BOJANGLES  5-1 Brian Cross 

2 SIX QUESTIONS  10-1 Jacob Cutting 

3 CANTTEACHFAST  7-5 Matthew Athearn 

4 GYPSY ROSE LOU  8-5 Jim Devaux 

5 DEMIN N DIAMONDS  8-1 Phil Fluet 

6 KINNDER KAHINA (L) 12-1 Larry Stalbaum 

7 MAIS OUI (L) 25-1 Michael Mc Givern 

8 SHALAMAR HANOVER  8-1 Chris Long 
 

2 
$12,000 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 13:20 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 SECRET OR NOT (L) 5-2 Kyle Swift 

2 MILLIONDOLLARDREAM (L) 3-1 Jay Randall 

3 STAGHOUSE (L) 5-1 Brett Crawford 

4 REIGN OF HONOR 8-1 Shawn T Gray 

5 YUCATAN PARTY MAN (L) 20-1 Jim Devaux 

6 WOLFPACK ZACH (L) 7-2 Matthew Athearn 

7 COMEONOVER HANOVER (L) 10-1 Brett Beckwith 

8 MALIBU KID (L) 12-1 Larry Stalbaum 
 

3 
$9,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 13:40 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 BULLBYTHEHORNS  10-1 Kyle Swift 

2 WHERE'S LARRY  6-1 Jacob Cutting 

3 FEELING RIGHT (L) 9-2 Jim Devaux 

4 SEA YA SOPHIA (L) 25-1 Jebidiah Euto 

5 BACKDOOR COVER (L) 7-5 Brett Beckwith 

6 J-GLO  8-5 Matthew Athearn 

7 HEIDES WATCHING (L) 12-1 Shawn T Gray 

8 ARMENIAN PRINCESS (L) 30-1 Justin Huckabone 
 

4 
$10,750 1600M TROT (7) 

APROX 14:00 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 OLI CANOLI  5-2 Brett Beckwith 

2 FULL SCALE (L) 3-1 Jim Devaux 

3 SWAN FAITH (L) 20-1 Aaron Byron 

4 CRAZY JET (L) 5-1 Chris Long 

5 SHE'S SPICY (L) 7-2 Matthew Athearn 

6 TOWN BRANCH (L) 15-1 Phil Fluet 

7 DO WHATS RIGHT (L) 12-1 Joe Nassimos 
 

5 
$5,750 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 14:20 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 YANKEES BEAST  4-1 Jay Randall 

2 STAR PILOT (L) 3-1 Leon Bailey 

3 CUSTOM FIT (L) 5-2 Brett Beckwith 

4 SEVENATCHI (L) 6-1 Brian Cross 

5 ESA (L) 9-2 Jacob Cutting 

6 LONG DAN  8-1 Matthew Athearn 

7 BLUEMOON GLIDE (L) 10-1 Billy Dobson 

8 K J TITLE (L) 15-1 Aaron Byron 
 

6 
$16,500 1600M TROT (7) 
APROX 14:40 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 BY THE BOOK (L) 9-2 Jay Randall 

2 CITY OF HOPE (L) 15-1 Jim Devaux 

3 EMPIRE BUILDER (L) 6-1 Leon Bailey 

4 ORDAINED (L) 7-2 Larry Stalbaum 

5 IN A TINY WAY (L) 8-1 Aaron Byron 

6 SEND IT IN HANOVER (L) 10-1 Kyle Swift 

7 PLATINUM AS (L) 7-5 Brett Beckwith 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

7 
$12,000 1600M TROT (8) 
APROX 14:00 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 WICKENBURGH (L) 5-2 Shawn T Gray 

2 STEVEN GOLDSTEIN  6-1 Brett Crawford 

3 LAIR OF THEEAGLE A (L) 4-1 Aaron Byron 

4 NOTTINGHAM (L) 3-1 Billy Dobson 

5 SHIV  10-1 Jordan Derue 

6 POWERSCOURT (L) 12-1 Michael Mc Givern 

7 CONSUS VICTORY (L) 9-2 Jacob Cutting 

8 NATIONAL LOVE AS (L) 8-1 Kyle Swift 
 

8 
$10,750 1600M TROT (7) 

APROX 14:20 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 GIMLET HANOVER  7-5 Chris Long 

2 LETS GO NORTH (L) 8-5 Jacob Cutting 

3 COUSIN VAN (L) 15-1 Mark Whitcroft 

4 SAINT STEPHENS (L) 6-1 Brett Beckwith 

5 ROTHKO  12-1 Kyle Swift 

6 JEFFERY J (L) 9-2 Jim Devaux 

7 TALISMANO (L) 25-1 Aaron Byron 
 

9 
$9,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 15:40 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK FOUR 9-12 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 HOPE SWINGS (L) 6-1 Brett Crawford 

2 SKYWAY FREAKSHOW (L) 8-1 Jacob Cutting 

3 KINDANOTBUTIAM  25-1 Justin Huckabone 

4 POWERFUL MELISSA  5-2 Brett Beckwith 

5 SAVAGE BLONDE (L) 4-1 Kyle Swift 

6 CAPTAIN CATCH  9-2 Jim Devaux 

7 ARSENAL'S LADYBUG  3-1 Chris Long 

8 AMERICAN LILY (L) 10-1 Larry Stalbaum 
 

10 
$14,000 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 16:00 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 MISSILE (L) 9-2 Leon Bailey 

2 DEWEY ARNOLD  8-1 Jim Devaux 

3 STONEBRIDGE BOMBER (L) 10-1 Aaron Byron 

4 ROSE RUN XTRA (L) 5-2 Billy Dobson 

5 SATURDAY (L) 3-1 Brett Beckwith 

6 PACKMIA  20-1 Brian Cross 

7 IKON VANG DK  4-1 Jacob Cutting 

8 BIG BOX HANOVER (L) 6-1 Matthew Athearn 
 

11 
$10,750 1600M TROT (7) 

APROX 16:20 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 SET THE BAR (L) 5-2 Larry Stalbaum 

2 MANHATTAN MONI  12-1 Irvin Crews 

3 TYMAL LOVERBOY (L) 6-1 Brett Crawford 

4 NOBLE WINE (L) 3-1 Phil Fluet 

5 FLYHAWK EL DERECHO  7-2 Aaron Byron 

6 SHADY MAPLE BOW (L) 5-1 Leon Bailey 

7 DRINK ON IT  15-1 Chris Long 
 

12 
$5,750 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 16:40 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 WOLFPACK CHEDDAR (L) 6-1 Jacob Cutting 

2 RODEO HILL (L) 9-2 Matthew Athearn 

3 HELPEM DANCE (L) 3-1 Brian Cross 

4 BIDEN HIS TIME (L) 10-1 John Stark 

5 SUM KINDA GOOD  4-1 Kyle Swift 

6 NOTOUTOFTHEWOODS (L) 12-1 Mark Whitcroft 

7 FULL RIGHTS  8-1 Jim Devaux 

8 WOODSIDE GABE (L) 7-2 Leon Bailey 
 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (D.D.) DAILY DOUBLE 

 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 

 
 


